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As a rule, this service is offered via the funeral parlour.

If you would like to personally deregister the deceased, please enquire about the necessary
documents by telephone or email in good time before your appointment.

 BOOK AN APPOINTMENT

How satisfied are you with the appointment booking
process?
To improve our service quality, we would like to ask you to take part in our short
survey .

 TO THE SURVEY

Stefanie Ring
Standesamt

Öffentliche Ordnung

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2144

Sabine Wißing
Standesamt

Öffentliche Ordnung

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2143

Jennifer Rollfinke
Standesamt

Öffentliche Ordnung

 Send e-mail

Julia Hungerhoff
Standesamt

Öffentliche Ordnung

 Send e-mail

Notarisation of death (German)

Contact us

https://anny.eu/b/de-formal/services/beurkundung-sterbefall-dfudyau29jnnxpj2?view=list&from=organization&fromName=Stadt%20Bocholt%20-%20Standesamt&step=calendar
https://de.surveymonkey.com/r/terminbuchung
https://de.surveymonkey.com/r/terminbuchung
mailto:Stefanie.Ring@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2144
mailto:Sabine.Wissing@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2143
mailto:Jennifer.Rollfinke@bocholt.de
mailto:Julia.Hungerhoff@bocholt.de
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 +49 2871 953-2161  +49 2871 953-2142

Thomas Purwin-Probst
Standesamt

Öffentliche Ordnung

 Send e-mail

 +49 2871 953-2145

Schleusenwall 5
46395 Bocholt
E-mail: standesamt(at)bocholt(dot)de

Management

Registry office Bocholt

mailto:Jennifer.Rollfinke@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2161
mailto:Julia.Hungerhoff@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2142
mailto:Thomas.Purwin-Probst@bocholt.de
tel:+49%202871%20953-2145
mailto:standesamt@bocholt.de
https://www.bocholt.de/en/standesamt/_/standesamt_bocholt.jpg
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 Leaflet | Karte Stadt Bocholt
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